%AIA Document G731 - 2019

Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Central Hardin High School Addn/Renov Contract For: BP 030-14 Change Order Number: 112
General Trades
Cecilia, KY Date: July 14, 2021 Date: June 12, 2024
OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT: (name and address) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (rame and address)
Hardin County Board of Education JRA Architects Alliance Corporation
65 W A Jenkins Road 3225 Summit Square Place, Suile 116 E. College Street
Elizabethtown, KY 42701 200 Glasgow, KY 42141

Lexington, KY 40509
CONTRACTOR: (name and address)
Alliance Corportation
116 E College Street
Glasgow, KY 42141

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
altributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Cost associated with changing roller shades from manual to power per COP#60).

The original Contract Sum was $ 2,446,230.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 47,063.72
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 2,493,293.72
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 1,439.27
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 2,494,732.99

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The Contractor’s Work shal! be substantially complete on

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximurn Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, CONTRACTOR, AND OWNER.

JRA Architects Alliance Corporation
ARCHITECT (Firm name} CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firm name)
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE
D. Robert Deal, Pregident i ' i eL
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
DATE: DATE:
Alliance Corportation Hardin County Board of Education
co CTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
il e i
“SIGNATURE SIGNATURE
JT Green, Division Managi John Stith, COO
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
b fa]x 00
DATE: DATE:

AlA Document G731 — 2019 (formerly G701 ™CMa — 1992). Copyright ® 1992 and 2019. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Archilects,” “American
Institute of Architects,” "AlA," the AtA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Instituts of Architects. This document was produced
at 09:47:48 ET on 06/12/2024 under Order No.3104239410 which expires on 09/24/2024, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be

veod in arcaedanca with the AlA Dnntract Nacnimante® Tarme nf Sarvica T rannd ranurinht vinlatinae  a.mail dncinfa@aiarnntearts cam



AI A Document G709 - 2018

Proposal Request

PROJECT; (name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: Architect’s Project Number: 2019111
Hardin County Schools Central Hardin Contract For: General Construction Proposal Request Number: 060

High School

Elizabethtown, KY Date: September 01, 2021 Proposal Request Date: 2/7/2024
OWNER: (rame and address) ARCHITECT: (uame and address) CONTRACTOR,; (name and adiress)
Hardin County Board of Education JRA Architects Alliance Corporation

65 W A Jenkins Rd 3225 Summit Square Place Ste. 200 116 East College Strect
Elizabethtown, KY 42701 Lexington, KY 40509 Glasgow. KY 42141

The Owner requests an itemized proposal for changes 1o the Contract Sum and Contract Time for proposed modifications to
the Contract Documents described herein. The Contractor shall submit this propoesal within Zero (0) days or notify the

Archilect in writing of the anlicipated date of submission.

(Insert a detailed description of the proposed modifications to the Contract Documents and, if applicable, attach or reference

specific exhibits.)

Change manual roller shades at window type W1 in E100A Cafe/Commons to motorized. Provide electrical as required,

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER, A CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE, OR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK

DESCRIBED IN THE PROPOSED MODIFICATIONS.

REQUESTED BY THE ARCHITECT:

). Robert Deal, AIA, President
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

AIA Decument G709 - 2018, Copyright © 1993, 2001 and 2018. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Archilects,” “American tnslitute of Architects *
“AJA" the AlA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architacts. This document was produced ai 09:21:21 ET on
02/07/2024 under Order No.2114505082 which expires on 02/15/2025, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in accordance
wilh the AlA Conlracl Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyrighl violalions, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.

User Notas:

{3B9ADA41)



=t

|

*

V. | leuezr | | gevse | | T lenea ansz’ | e
G2 _

Tk




A

ALLIANCE

CORPORATION

Change Request Summary
T&M Summary PCO No. 15
Stiputated Surn X Oate: 2/27/2024
Revision: 0
Add Days:
Description of woek:
ER: Motorized Window Shades at Commons
[Maateriats [Contract Unit Pricing
DESCRIPTION GUANTI UNIT  UNIT COST  €XT COST [DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT COST  EXT COST
$ $
$ 5
$ $
$ - 5
$ - $
$ - $
$ - $
$ - $
$ - $
Tax 6% $ - $ -
Subtotat: Material & Yax | $ - ] $ %
JLabor Rate Caicutations I 7 MARY
[cLassiFicanon Mn/Hrs  Bill Rate Lebor Cost [Matenst cost $
superintendent s 75008 - hator cont $
Foreman $  S500]% fecut Rental $ :
Crattsman s 45005 Cost 5 1,227.00
$ - 5 1,227,00
Subtotal Lahor $ - overhead and Prafit 15% s 184.05
Cantraet Unit Pricing s -
|Eqw Rentol finctuding tax) |subotal $ 1,411.05
DESCRIPTION QUANRT UNIT UMNIT COST EXT COST [Bond and insurance 2% [ 28.22
$ - [rotal cost of Changa Request $ 1,439.27
$
$ fcomments
$ |not ingludeg:
$
5 5
$
Tax 6% $ 2
Sublotsl: Equipment & Tax | $ -
[Subtortractors / Suppliers
fcomeany DESCAIPTION OF WORK
[Oinde Lite-Trol Company  |Credit for Manual $ (672.00%
[Cide Ute-Trol Company  |Add for Motorized $ 1,899.00
5 -
5 o
$
5
1 -
S g
Subtotal Subcontractors $ 1,227.00
[Change Order Request Total: $ 1,439.27
Signature Tile  Oate



DIXIE LITE-TROL COMPANY

BLINDS-DRAPES-SHADES-STAGE CURTAINS & TRACKS QUOTATION

512 Codell Drive
Lexington, KY 40509
Phone (859) 269-4924
FAX (859)269-8734

To. Alliance Corporations Quote Number. 0224-31{Revised)
AtLn, Jake Scon Bid Dalte. 02/26/2024
Iscott@alllancecorparation com Project: Central Hardin High School

Cecilia, KY
SHADES

We shall provide (2} Drape: Moteorized Roller Shades willi fascia and (1) Switch, Fabrics to be 2703, Color to
be selected from the manufacturer’s standard color line

Furnished and Installed e vbreeesresriinterareerries. 9 1899.00

Credit for Manual Shades...oreeseeieiineeseniees e 4672 00

*NOTE®* ALL ELECTRICAL WIRING AND LOW VOLTAGE TO BE INSTALLED BY OTHERS.

NOTE:

1) Where applicable, all blocking shall be furnished and installed by others.
2} Quotes subject to acceptance within 60 days, calt to confirm price is still valid.

following addendum(s) are acknowledged:

Acceptance; DIXIE LITE-TROL

Date: BY: Mbﬁu@k
Mike Fergbsbn

By:

Title: DATE: 02/26/2024




FACPAC Contract Change Order
Supplemental Information Form (Ref#
60150)

Form Status: Saved
Tier 1 Project: CHHS Renovation Phase 1
BG Number: 20-136 District: Hardin County (HB678)

Status® Active Phase: Project Initiation {View Checklist)

Contract: Alliance Corporation, 0030, General Trades

Type: CM Bid Package Proposed
Change Order Number 14
Time Extension Required No
Date Of Change Order 6/12/2024
Change Order Amount To Date Increase

Construction Contingency

Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may
require the submission of a revised BG1.

Current Approved Amount $3,254,314.84
Net Approved COs $259,530.10
Remaining After Approved COs $2,994,784.74
Net All COs $295,691.62
Remaining After All COs $2,958,623.22

This Requested Change Order Amount $1,439.27

+-

Change In A/E Fee This Change Order $67.65

+/-

Change In CM Fee This Change Order $0.00

+/-

Remaining Construction Contingency $2,993,345.47

Balance

Contract Change Requested By Architect/Engineer

Contract Change Reason Code Expansion of Scope

Change Order Description And Justification
Cost associated with changing roller shades from manual to power per COP#60.

Cost Benefit To Owner
The cost of this change order has been reviewed and determined to be reasonable.
Contract unit prices have been utilized No

to support the cost associated with this
change order.



Detailed Cost Breakdown

Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which
separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Detail Item Amount Percent of Total

Labor $1,227.00 85.25%

Materials 0.00%

Profit and Overhead $184.05 12.79%

Bond Insurance $28.22 1.96%
Cost Breakdown Total: $1,439.27

Cost for this Change Order supported No
by an alternate bid or competitive price
quote

Explain Why

Executed contract with contractor.



Change Order Supplemental Information Form Signature
Page (Online Form Ref# 60150)

Architect Date
Construction Manager Date
Finance Cfficer Date

Local Board of Education Designee Date




